OVP and EMI Protected, Precision,
Low Noise and Bias Current Op Amp
Data Sheet ADA4177-2
FEATURES
Low offset voltage: 60 µV maximum at 25°C (8-lead SOIC)
Low offset voltage drift: 1 µV/°C maximum
Low input bias current: 1 nA maximum at 25°C
Low voltage noise density: 8 nV/√Hz typical

(R-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
ADA4177-2ARMZ −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 A36
ADA4177-2ARMZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 A36
ADA4177-2ARMZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 A36
ADA4177-2ARZ −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADA4177-2ARZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADA4177-2ARZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-187-AA
6°
0°
0.80
0.55
0.40
4
8
1
5
0.65 BSC
0.40
0.25
1.10 MAX
3.20
3.00
2.80
COPLANARITY
0.10
0.23
0.09
3.20
3.00
2.80
5.15
4.90
4.65
PIN 1
IDENTIFIER
15° MAX0.95
0.85
0.75
0.15
0.05
10
-0
7-
20
09
-B
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS; INCH DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF MILLIMETER EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-012-AA
01
24
07
-A
0.25 (0.0098)
0.17 (0.0067)
1.27 (0.0500)
0.40 (0.0157)
0.50 (0.0196)
0.25 (0.0099) 45°
8°
0°
1.75 (0.0688)
1.35 (0.0532)
SEATING
PLANE
0.25 (0.0098)
0.10 (0.0040)